SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8129/2024

SAINUDHEEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAREEFA K.M. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 27-09-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, AOR

Mr. Anurag Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Pubvala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijo Mathew Joy , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP NO. 8128/2024

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

Await service in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3. Dasti in addition is allowed, as prayed. Affidavit of dasti service be filed within four weeks.

Contd....

Item no.52

SLP NO. 8129/2024

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Await service in respect of respondent no.2. Dasti in addition is allowed, as prayed. Affidavit of dasti service be filed within four weeks.

List again on 02.01.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

НJ