SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8129/2024

SAINUDHEEN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHAREEFA K.M. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aljo K. Joseph, AOR

Ms. Shelna K, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Puvvala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bijo Mathew Joy , AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)NO.8128/2024

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 4 to 6 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time as prayed as last opportunity to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Contd....

SLP(C)NO.8129/2024

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent nos. 3 to 5 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks time as prayed as last opportunity to file affidavit alongwith proof of dasti service in respect of respondent no. 2.

List again on 10.02.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

HJ